

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2510/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 18.08.2006 in RLOAMP 7/2005 in LPA  
345/1998 and 18/11/2004 in LPA No. 345/1998 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P  
AT HYDERABAD)

ERANKI SATYANARAYAN MURTHY & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ERANKI SREERAMA MURTHY AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 26/10/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Nageshwar Rao, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Jayanth Muth Raj, Adv.  
Mr. C.K. Sasi,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

for

Ms. I. Madhavi, Adv.  
M/S. K.Ramkumar & Associates,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Leave granted.

(PAWAN KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER

(ANAND SINGH)  
COURT MASTER