

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5143-5144 OF 2007

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

ERANKI SATYANARAYAN MURTHY & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

ERANKI SREERAMA MURTHY AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 22/07/2009 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. C.K. Sasi,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

M/S. K.Ramkumar & Associates,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

In the above noted appeals appellants and respondents are common and they are represented through advocate. Original records from the High Court and trial Court have been received. Leave was granted vide the Hon. Court's order dated 26.10.07. The appeals are ready for listing.

(M.K.GUPTA)

Registrar

SK