

(ITEM NO.128

COURT NO.6

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5143-5144 OF 2007

ERANKI SATYANARAYAN MURTHY & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

ERANKI SREERAMA MURTHY AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 04/08/2011 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Appellant(s) Mr. Jayanth Muthraj, Adv.for  
Mr. C.K. Sasi,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. B.Sridhar, Adv.  
M/S. K.Ramkumar & Associates

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

On the joint request of the counsel for the parties,  
list after six weeks as settlement talks between the parties  
are going on.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)  
Court Master

(Indu Satija )  
Court Master