

ITEM NO.19

COURT NO.5

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.Nos.3-4

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5143-5144 OF 2007

ERANKI SATYANARAYAN MURTHY & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

ERANKI SREERAMA MURTHY AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for withdrawal of civil appeals and office report)

Date: 25/02/2013 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR  
(In Chambers)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ram Lal Roy, Adv.  
Mr. C.K. Sasi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) M/S. K.Ramkumar & Associates

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List after two weeks at the request of Mr. Ram Lal Roy,  
Advocate, who proposes to enter appearance on behalf of the appellants.

| (Jayant Kumar Arora)  
| Sr. P.A.

| | (S.S.R.Krishna)  
| | Court Master

|