

t
ITEM NO.21

COURT NO.4

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA No. 3-4 in CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5143-5144 OF 2007

ERANKI SATYANARAYAN MURTHY & ORS. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

ERANKI SREERAMA MURTHY AND ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for withdrawal of civil appeal and office report)

Date: 18/03/2013 These Applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
(In Chambers)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ram Lal Roy, Adv.

For Respondent(s) M/S. K.Ramkumar & Associates

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Civil Appeals are dismissed as withdrawn in terms of the
signed order.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(S.S.R. KRISHNA)
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

IA NO. 3-4

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5143-5144 OF 2007

ERANKI SATYANARAYAN MURTHY & ORS. Appellants

VERSUS

ERANKI SREERAMA MURTHY AND ORS. Respondents

O R D E R

These are applications with the prayer as follows:-

"permit the appellants to withdraw the Civil Appeals as the same became infructuous"

Sh. Ram Lal Roy, counsel for the Appellants prays that he may be permitted to withdraw the appeals. In the circumstances, the appeals are dismissed as withdrawn.

.....J.
(J. CHELAMESWAR)

NEW DELHI
MARCH 18, 2013